
CATEGORY

Native Adults 

Native Juveniles 

TOTALS

Jul.

107

11

118

Aug.

88

10

98

Salt River Police Department 
Monthly Crime Statistics for August  2010

CATEGORY

Number of Telephone 

calls received                          

Number of 9-1-1 

calls received                          

Number of Alarm 

signals received                     

Jul.

6,963

1,243

48

Aug.

6,548

1,151

35

CATEGORY

Assault

Forgery/Counterfeiting

Fraud

Embezzlement

Stolen Property

Vandalism

Weapons violations

Prostitution

Sex Offenses 

Drug violations 

(sell/manufacture)

Drug violations 

(possession)

Gambling

DUI

Liquor laws

Drunkenness

Disorderly conduct

ARPA violations

Suspicious persons

Curfew 

(persons under 18)

Runaway 

(persons under 18)

Domestic violence

All other violations 

(illegal dumping)

TOTALS

CATEGORY

Events

Police Reports

Priority ONE Calls

Avg. Response

Time (Priority ONE)

Avg. Response 

Time (Priority Two)

Jul.

9,519

1,378

537

3.24

6.01

Aug.

8,942

1,324

471

4.14

6.48

CATEGORY

Native

Non-Native

TOTALS

Jul.

118

191

309

Aug.

98

180

278

Jul.

7

0

21

0

0

39

2

0

2

0

18

0

34

0

35

66

1

57

0

9

31

3

325

Aug.

9

0

11

0

0

31

1

0

2

0

24

0

37

0

39

43

0

57

1

9

16

0

280

CATEGORY

Aggravated Assault

Arson

Burglary

Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Theft

Vehicle Theft

TOTAL

Jul.

5

2

12

1

0

2

20

8

50

Aug.

5

0

7

0

1

0

37

7

57

Salt River PD UCR Part 1
Crime Statistics 

SRPD Traffic Accidents, Cita-
tions and DUI Arrests

SRPD Calls for Service, Police Re-
ports and Response Time Stats.

SRPD Telephone Calls, Calls for
9-1-1 and Alarm Calls/Signals 

Received at Dispatch

SRPD Arrested Persons
Number of Native Adults
& Juveniles

SRPD Arrested Persons
Number (Native, non-Na-
tive, Adults & Juveniles)

CATEGORY

Non-Injury Accident

Injury Accident

Fatality Accident

Private Property 

Accident

Citations

DUI Arrests

SRPD UCR Other than Part 1
Crime Statistics

Jul.

26

11

0

14

1,031

44

Aug.

35

5

1

21

783

44

The Uniform Crime Report (UCR) program

was established in the 1920s by the Inter-

national Association of Chief's of Police

(IACP) to standardize crime reporting na-

tionally, this report has become the Coun-

try's leading crime indicator, this is the

reason the Salt River Police Department

lists these particular crimes.

Priority 1 = Life threatening emergency or in-progress call. 
Priority 2 = Emergency (non-life threatening) or just occurred call.


